
Product change notification (PCN)

Title / short description UK series - EX marking removal

Affected article category Terminal blocks

Change category Marking, Documentation, Form and appearance

Change number CBE220143-00

Reason for PCN/PDN Revision

Purpose/objective of the change

Expiration of Ex certification

Detailed description of the change

Due to the discontinuation of EX certification, the explosion protection marking will be removed from the

items.

Identifying characteristics

Lot increase on packaging

Start of Production (SOP) - Last Time Delivery (LTD) -

Effective date (EOP) 2024-12-31 End of Service (EOSR) -

End of Sales (EOS) -

Short-term change (< 6 months) or discontinuation (< 12 months), due to:

Software / Firmware Bugfix Short-term delivery stop by

supplier

Short-term recall by supplier

Force majeure Product improvement with

customer benefits

Others

Attachments

• CBE220143 - UK - Removal EX-Marking.pdf

• Material_list.csv

• PCN-CBE220143-00 UK-Serie - Entfernung der EX-Markierung_DE

• PCN-CBE220143-00 UK series - EX marking removal_EN
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Material list

Item Hardware / Firmware Substitute item
Item no. Type old new Item no. Type

0561002 MXK 4 06 07 3248035 MUT 4

0561028 MXK 4 BU 05 06 3248036 MUT 4 BU

3003347 UK 2,5 N 07 08 3044076 UT 2,5

0719100 UK 2,5 N BK 07 08 3045088 UT 2,5 BK

3003350 UK 2,5 N BU 07 08 3044089 UT 2,5 BU

0719074 UK 2,5 N RD 07 08 3045062 UT 2,5 RD

0719090 UK 2,5 N WH 07 08 3045075 UT 2,5 WH

3038011 UK 2,5 N YE 07 08 3045059 UT 2,5 YE

3001501 UK 3 N 07 08 3044076 UT 2,5

3001514 UK 3 N BU 07 08 3044089 UT 2,5 BU

0719142 UK 3 N GN 07 08 3045091 UT 2,5 GN

0719113 UK 3 N OG 07 08 3045046 UT 2,5 OG

0719139 UK 3 N RD 07 08 3045062 UT 2,5 RD

0719126 UK 3 N YE 07 08 3045059 UT 2,5 YE

3004362 UK 5 N 06 07 3044102 UT 4

0719207 UK 5 N BG 06 07 3045143 UT 4 BK

0711344 UK 5 N BK 06 07 3045224 UT 4 BN

3007330 UK 5 N BN 06 07 3044115 UT 4 BU

3004388 UK 5 N BU 08 09 3045156 UT 4 GN

3003965 UK 5 N GN 06 07 3045101 UT 4 OG

3002908 UK 5 N OG 06 07 3045127 UT 4 RD

3026696 UK 5 N RD 06 07 3045130 UT 4 WH

3007327 UK 5 N WH 06 07 3045114 UT 4 YE

3003952 UK 5 N YE 06 07 3044131 UT 6

3004524 UK 6 N 07 08 3045208 UT 6 BK

0719236 UK 6 N BK 07 08 3044144 UT 6 BU

3004977 UK 6 N BU 07 08 3045185 UT 6 RD

0719223 UK 6 N RD 06 07 3045172 UT 6 YE

0719249 UK 6 N YE 06 07 3044160 UT 10

3005073 UK 10 N 11 12 3046320 UT 10 BK

3022328 UK 10 N BK 08 09 3044188 UT 10 BU

3005086 UK 10 N BU 12 13 3046304 UT 10 RD

3022315 UK 10 N RD 08 09 3044199 UT 16

3006043 UK 16 N 09 10 3044209 UT 16 BU

3006056 UK 16 N BU 05 06 3044211 UT 16 GN

3000570 UK 16 N GN 02 03 3044207 UT 16 RD

3000571 UK 16 N RD 02 03 3044198 UT 16 YE

3000569 UK 16 N YE 02 03 3044225 UT 35
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Item Hardware / Firmware Substitute item

Item no. Type old new Item no. Type

3008012 UK 35 07 08 3044226 UT 35 BK

3048315 UK 35 BK 06 07 3044238 UT 35 BU

3008025 UK 35 BU 07 08 3044227 UT 35 RD

3048328 UK 35 RD 06 07 3047676 UT 35-FE

3048219 UK 35-FE 05 06 3047727 UT 35 IB

3008009 UK 35-IB 07 08 3047730 UT 35 IB BU

3048072 UK 35-IB BU 07 08 3044092 UT 2,5-PE

3048154 UK 35-IB-FE 05 06 3044092 UT 2,5-PE

0441119 USLKG 2,5 N 08 09 3044092 UT 2,5-PE

0443081 USLKG 2,5 N-1 07 08 3044092 UT 2,5-PE

0441083 USLKG 3 06 07 3044157 UT 6-PE

0441106 USLKG 3-1 06 07 3044157 UT 6-PE

0442079 USLKG 6 N 07 08 3044128 UT 4-PE

0444048 USLKG 6 N-1 07 08 3044128 UT 4-PE

0441504 USLKG 5 07 08 3044173 UT 10-PE

0441517 USLKG 5-1 07 08 3044173 UT 10-PE

3003923 USLKG 10 N 07 08 3044212 UT 16-PE

0442082 USLKG 10 N-1 07 08 3044212 UT 16-PE

0443023 USLKG 16 N 07 08 3044241 UT 35-PE

0443036 USLKG 16 N-1 06 07 3044212 UT 16-PE

0444019 USLKG 35 06 07 3044241 UT 35-PE

0444020 USLKG 35 BK 02 03 - -
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Produktänderungsmitteilung (PCN)

Titel / kurze Beschreibung UK-Serie - Entfernung der EX-Markierung

Betroffene Artikelkategorie Reihenklemmen

Änderungskategorie Beschriftung, Dokumentation, Form und Erscheinung

Änderungsnummer CBE220143-00

Grund der PCN/PDN Revisionierung

Zweck/Ziel der Änderung
Auslaufen der Ex-Zertifizierung

Detailbeschreibung der Änderung
Durch den Wegfall der EX-Zertifizierung wird die Explosionsschutz-Kennzeichnung auf den Artikeln

entfernt.

Identifizierende Merkmale
Auf Verpackung Chargenerhöhung

Beginn der Herstellung (SOP) - Letztmalige Lieferung (LTD) -

Inkrafttreten der Änderung (EOP) 2024-12-31 Einstellung von Service (EOSR) -

Einstellung des Vertriebs (EOS) -

Kurzfristige Änderung (< 6 Monate) oder Abkündigung (< 12 Monate), auf Grund von:

Software / Firmware Bugfix Kurzfristiger Lieferstopp durch

den Lieferanten

Kurzfristiger Rückruf durch den

Lieferanten

Höhere Gewalt Produktverbesserung mit

Kundennutzen

Sonstiges

Anlagen

• CBE220143 - UK - Removal EX-Marking.pdf

• Material_list.csv

• PCN-CBE220143-00 UK-Serie - Entfernung der EX-Markierung_DE

• PCN-CBE220143-00 UK series - EX marking removal_EN
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Materialliste
Artikel Revision/Versionscharge Ersatzartikel

Art.-Nr. Typ alt neu Art.-Nr. Typ

0561002 MXK 4 06 07 3248035 MUT 4

0561028 MXK 4 BU 05 06 3248036 MUT 4 BU

3003347 UK 2,5 N 07 08 3044076 UT 2,5

0719100 UK 2,5 N BK 07 08 3045088 UT 2,5 BK

3003350 UK 2,5 N BU 07 08 3044089 UT 2,5 BU

0719074 UK 2,5 N RD 07 08 3045062 UT 2,5 RD

0719090 UK 2,5 N WH 07 08 3045075 UT 2,5 WH

3038011 UK 2,5 N YE 07 08 3045059 UT 2,5 YE

3001501 UK 3 N 07 08 3044076 UT 2,5

3001514 UK 3 N BU 07 08 3044089 UT 2,5 BU

0719142 UK 3 N GN 07 08 3045091 UT 2,5 GN

0719113 UK 3 N OG 07 08 3045046 UT 2,5 OG

0719139 UK 3 N RD 07 08 3045062 UT 2,5 RD

0719126 UK 3 N YE 07 08 3045059 UT 2,5 YE

3004362 UK 5 N 06 07 3044102 UT 4

0719207 UK 5 N BG 06 07 3045143 UT 4 BK

0711344 UK 5 N BK 06 07 3045224 UT 4 BN

3007330 UK 5 N BN 06 07 3044115 UT 4 BU

3004388 UK 5 N BU 08 09 3045156 UT 4 GN

3003965 UK 5 N GN 06 07 3045101 UT 4 OG

3002908 UK 5 N OG 06 07 3045127 UT 4 RD

3026696 UK 5 N RD 06 07 3045130 UT 4 WH

3007327 UK 5 N WH 06 07 3045114 UT 4 YE

3003952 UK 5 N YE 06 07 3044131 UT 6

3004524 UK 6 N 07 08 3045208 UT 6 BK

0719236 UK 6 N BK 07 08 3044144 UT 6 BU

3004977 UK 6 N BU 07 08 3045185 UT 6 RD

0719223 UK 6 N RD 06 07 3045172 UT 6 YE

0719249 UK 6 N YE 06 07 3044160 UT 10

3005073 UK 10 N 11 12 3046320 UT 10 BK

3022328 UK 10 N BK 08 09 3044188 UT 10 BU

3005086 UK 10 N BU 12 13 3046304 UT 10 RD

3022315 UK 10 N RD 08 09 3044199 UT 16

3006043 UK 16 N 09 10 3044209 UT 16 BU

3006056 UK 16 N BU 05 06 3044211 UT 16 GN

3000570 UK 16 N GN 02 03 3044207 UT 16 RD

3000571 UK 16 N RD 02 03 3044198 UT 16 YE

3000569 UK 16 N YE 02 03 3044225 UT 35
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Artikel Revision/Versionscharge Ersatzartikel
Art.-Nr. Typ alt neu Art.-Nr. Typ

3008012 UK 35 07 08 3044226 UT 35 BK

3048315 UK 35 BK 06 07 3044238 UT 35 BU

3008025 UK 35 BU 07 08 3044227 UT 35 RD

3048328 UK 35 RD 06 07 3047676 UT 35-FE

3048219 UK 35-FE 05 06 3047727 UT 35 IB

3008009 UK 35-IB 07 08 3047730 UT 35 IB BU

3048072 UK 35-IB BU 07 08 3044092 UT 2,5-PE

3048154 UK 35-IB-FE 05 06 3044092 UT 2,5-PE

0441119 USLKG 2,5 N 08 09 3044092 UT 2,5-PE

0443081 USLKG 2,5 N-1 07 08 3044092 UT 2,5-PE

0441083 USLKG 3 06 07 3044157 UT 6-PE

0441106 USLKG 3-1 06 07 3044157 UT 6-PE

0442079 USLKG 6 N 07 08 3044128 UT 4-PE

0444048 USLKG 6 N-1 07 08 3044128 UT 4-PE

0441504 USLKG 5 07 08 3044173 UT 10-PE

0441517 USLKG 5-1 07 08 3044173 UT 10-PE

3003923 USLKG 10 N 07 08 3044212 UT 16-PE

0442082 USLKG 10 N-1 07 08 3044212 UT 16-PE

0443023 USLKG 16 N 07 08 3044241 UT 35-PE

0443036 USLKG 16 N-1 06 07 3044212 UT 16-PE

0444019 USLKG 35 06 07 3044241 UT 35-PE

0444020 USLKG 35 BK 02 03 - -
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Item no. Type old new Substitute item Replacement product designation eCl@ss 11.0

0561002 MXK 4 06 07 3248035 MUT 4 27141120

0561028 MXK 4 BU 05 06 3248036 MUT 4 BU 27141120

3003347 UK  2,5 N 07 08 3044076 UT 2,5 27141120

0719100 UK  2,5 N BK 07 08 3045088 UT 2,5 BK 27141120

3003350 UK  2,5 N BU 07 08 3044089 UT 2,5 BU 27141120

0719074 UK  2,5 N RD 07 08 3045062 UT 2,5 RD 27141120

0719090 UK  2,5 N WH 07 08 3045075 UT 2,5 WH 27141120

3038011 UK  2,5 N YE 07 08 3045059 UT 2,5 YE 27141120

3001501 UK  3 N 07 08 3044076 UT 2,5 27141120

3001514 UK  3 N BU 07 08 3044089 UT 2,5 BU 27141120

0719142 UK  3 N GN 07 08 3045091 UT 2,5 GN 27141120

0719113 UK  3 N OG 07 08 3045046 UT 2,5 OG 27141120

0719139 UK  3 N RD 07 08 3045062 UT 2,5 RD 27141120

0719126 UK  3 N YE 07 08 3045059 UT 2,5 YE 27141120

3004362 UK  5 N 06 07 3044102 UT 4 27141120

0719207 UK  5 N BG 06 07 3045143 UT 4 BK 27141120

0711344 UK  5 N BK 06 07 3045224 UT 4 BN 27141120

3007330 UK  5 N BN 06 07 3044115 UT 4 BU 27141120

3004388 UK  5 N BU 08 09 3045156 UT 4 GN 27141120

3003965 UK  5 N GN 06 07 3045101 UT 4 OG 27141120

3002908 UK  5 N OG 06 07 3045127 UT 4 RD 27141120

3026696 UK  5 N RD 06 07 3045130 UT 4 WH 27141120

3007327 UK  5 N WH 06 07 3045114 UT 4 YE 27141120

3003952 UK  5 N YE 06 07 3044131 UT 6 27141120

3004524 UK  6 N 07 08 3045208 UT 6 BK 27141120

0719236 UK  6 N BK 07 08 3044144 UT 6 BU 27141120

3004977 UK  6 N BU 07 08 3045185 UT 6 RD 27141120

0719223 UK  6 N RD 06 07 3045172 UT 6 YE 27141120

0719249 UK  6 N YE 06 07 3044160 UT 10 27141120

3005073 UK 10 N 11 12 3046320 UT 10 BK 27141120

3022328 UK 10 N BK 08 09 3044188 UT 10 BU 27141120

3005086 UK 10 N BU 12 13 3046304 UT 10 RD 27141120

3022315 UK 10 N RD 08 09 3044199 UT 16 27141120

3006043 UK 16 N 09 10 3044209 UT 16 BU 27141120

3006056 UK 16 N BU 05 06 3044211 UT 16 GN 27141120

3000570 UK 16 N GN 02 03 3044207 UT 16 RD 27141120

3000571 UK 16 N RD 02 03 3044198 UT 16 YE 27141120

3000569 UK 16 N YE 02 03 3044225 UT 35 27141120

3008012 UK 35 07 08 3044226 UT 35 BK 27141120

3048315 UK 35 BK 06 07 3044238 UT 35 BU 27141120

3008025 UK 35 BU 07 08 3044227 UT 35 RD 27141120

3048328 UK 35 RD 06 07 3047676 UT 35-FE 27141120

3048219 UK 35-FE 05 06 3047727 UT 35 IB 27141120

3008009 UK 35-IB 07 08 3047730 UT 35 IB BU 27141120

3048072 UK 35-IB BU 07 08 3044092 UT 2,5-PE 27141120

3048154 UK 35-IB-FE 05 06 3044092 UT 2,5-PE 27141120



0441119 USLKG 2,5 N 08 09 3044092 UT 2,5-PE 27141141

0443081 USLKG 2,5 N-1 07 08 3044092 UT 2,5-PE 27141141

0441083 USLKG 3 06 07 3044157 UT 6-PE 27141141

0441106 USLKG 3-1 06 07 3044157 UT 6-PE 27141141

0442079 USLKG 6 N 07 08 3044128 UT 4-PE 27141141

0444048 USLKG 6 N-1 07 08 3044128 UT 4-PE 27141141

0441504 USLKG 5 07 08 3044173 UT 10-PE 27141141

0441517 USLKG 5-1 07 08 3044173 UT 10-PE 27141141

3003923 USLKG 10 N 07 08 3044212 UT 16-PE 27141141

0442082 USLKG 10 N-1 07 08 3044212 UT 16-PE 27141141

0443023 USLKG 16 N 07 08 3044241 UT 35-PE 27141141

0443036 USLKG 16 N-1 06 07 3044212 UT 16-PE 27141141

0444019 USLKG 35 06 07 3044241 UT 35-PE 27141141

0444020 USLKG 35 BK 02 03 - - 27141141



CBE220143

UK-Series – Remove of EX-Marking

OLD NEW

Due to expiring explosion protection certificates, the EX marking will be removed from the item by 31.12.2024.

Please note the recommendation for functionally identical terminal blocks with approval for explosion protection

after the year 2024.

Example Description Field:

red frame = changed area



CBE220143

UK-Series – Remove of EX-Marking

Substitutes with valid EX-Certification


